FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	11-07-	2000 ET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OB/REV()4 10 · 31·06			Pa	atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼			7	▼ ▼.
,To the Director of the United States Pate	10333; nt and Trademark Offic	⊃∠Uつ e: Please record the at	ttached original documen	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy Ehret Francis Xavier McGroary		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation		
		Internal Address	<b>:</b>	0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			0402 0402 106
3. Nature of conveyance:				03.50
	Merger	Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	1 1 2 3 9 7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name			
Other		City: Bethesda	04-1	MD 710. 20017
Execution Date: 10/30/2006		City: betnesda	State:	MD ZIP: 20817
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	s(s):			
If this document is being filed together w		the execution date of	of the application is:	10/30/2006
-				10/30/2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Patent I	NO.(S)	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	•		No applications and pater	nts involved:
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: William H. Meise, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Duane Morris, LLP			,	
		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>		
		☑ Authorized t	o be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: P.O. Box 5203		8. Deposit account number:		
		04-1679		
City: Princeton State:			py of this page if paying by	deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached c	opy is a true copy
of the original document.	DAAA	Mene		
William H. Meise, Esquire	necella		10/31/200	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of p	ages including cover sh	Signature leet, attachments, and	document: 3	Date
	I documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment			<del></del>

Docket No.: GE-07319

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Timothy Ehret, and Francis Xavier McGroary (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S) have invented certain inventions relating to DIGITAL PROCESSING RADAR SYSTEM and,

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR(S).

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR(S) will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

mount Lourd, NT

Signed at

(City, Province or state, country)	
The Cow	10/30/06
Timothy Ehret	(Date)
WITNESS:	
Anne H. Wiec Lerrik (Please Print Name)	
Gane M. Wenerak (Signature)	10/30/06 (Date)
WITNESS:	
Wen Miller	
(Please Print Name)	
Man M	10/30/06
(Signature)	(Date)

Lin g Mills	10/10/06
Francis Xavier McGroary	(Datc)
WITNESS:	
Pure M. Wieczenak (Please Print Name)	
Same M (eve orgran) (Signature)	10/30/06
(Signature)	(Date)
WITNESS:	
Wen Miller	
(Please Print Name)	
Man ML	10/30/06
(Signature)	(Date)